Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2020 - 154 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

Night time Yoga		
Joyce Layton	\$60.00	Joyce Layton 132 Center Street West Milford, NJ 07480
Sr Aerobics Bess Level 1		
Rosaura	\$30.00	Rosaura Cisneros 1302 Richmond Road West Milford, NJ 07480
Spring Soccer		
Grayson VanDerStad	\$80.00	Jo-Ann Galanis 24 Van Orden Road Newfoundland, NJ 07435
Tyler	\$70.00	Sharyn Matthews 1680 Macopin Road West Milford, NJ 07480
Day Camp		
Gus	\$30.20	Holly Bebout 10 Rocky Point Road Hewitt, NJ 07421
Zachary, Matthew	\$60.40	Larissa Genardi 6 Charissa Court Hewitt, NJ 07421

Adopted: March 18, 2020

Adopted this 18th day of March, 2020 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk